

Court No. - 54

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1922 of 1993

Petitioner :- Devi Singh

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.P. Dubey, Anil Kumar Sharma, Bharat Bhushan Paul, Manu Saxena, V.B.L. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., S.P. Singh, V.D. Ojha

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

It has been stated by the counsel for the petitioner that respondent no. 2 has died.

The counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file appropriate substitution application bringing on record the heirs of deceased respondent no. 2.

List after two weeks.

Order Date :- 10.4.2019

Satyam